# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Metrotile (N.Z.) Limited | 05/14/2007     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Metrotile Manufacturing, DBA Metro Roof Products |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3093 Industry Street                             |  |
| City:           | Oceanside  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                                       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92054  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D398709 |
| Patent Number: | D526727 |
| Patent Number: | D527835 |
| Patent Number: | 6269603 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-641-5100

Email: fsanders@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Rutan & Tucker, LLP

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026399-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hani Z. Sayed

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT 500413098 REEL: 020196 FRAME: 0624

78686

CH \$160.00

source=AssgnStructure#page1.tif source=AssgnStructure#page2.tif source=AssgnStructure#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020196 FRAME: 0625

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment dated this /4x day of

BETWEEN

Metrotile (N.Z.) Limited, a New Zealand company of 7 The Furlong, Takanini, Auckland, New Zealand (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND BETWEEN

Metrotile Manufacturing, DBA Metro Roof Products of 3093 Industry Street, Oceanside, CA 92054 (hereinafter called "the Assignce"); a partnership comprised of Metro Trustees (USA) Limited, a New Zealand company of 7 The Furlong, Takanini, Auckand, New Zealand; and Structure Solutions Inc., a US corporation of 3093 Industry Street, Oceanside, CA 92054.

WHEREAS

the Assignor is the record owner of the inventions and patents and design patents listed in the Schedule attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the inventions and patent rights") and further is the owner of the copyrights in the various artistic works relating to the inventions:

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest in and to the inventions and patent rights, including any and all reissues, continuations and extensions thereto, and in and to the corresponding copyrights in the various artistic works relating to the inventions, for the US and Canada.

## NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED:

That in consideration of the foregoing, in consideration of the amount of NZ \$5, the 1. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, and for other good and valuable consideration, also hereby acknowledged by the parties, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee any and all rights, title and interest in the inventions and patent rights held by the Assignor in the US and Canada, together with the copyright in the various artistic works relating to the inventions in the US and Canada and the right to recover for past infringement of the inventions and patent rights in the US and Canada TO HOLD ABSOLUTELY.

1 of 3

- 2. That the Assignor will execute at the request and expense of the Assignee any and all documents necessary for the protection, maintenance or enforcement of the inventions and patent rights and the copyrights in the US and Canada in the name of the Assignee.
- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants that the Assignee will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the inventions and patent rights, and the copyrights, as may be known or accessible to the Assignor and will testify as to same in any litigation or similar action related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patents and copyrights that may be granted thereon in the US and Canada.
- 4. The Assignor further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with either this Assignment or any of the rights and properties in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

| Signed on behalf of      |  |
|--------------------------|--|
| Metrotile (N.Z.) Limited | , )  |
| By:                      | ,  |
| _ QKor                   |  |
| Director                 |  |
|                          | Processing and the second seco |
| Director                 |  |
| Signed on behalf of      | )  |
| Metro Trustees (USA) Li  | imited   |
| By:                      | )  |
| Director                 |  |
| R                        | and the same of th |
| Director                 | ***************************************  |

PassignS

2 of 3

Signed on behalf of
Structure Solutions Inc.
By:

President/Vice President

President/Vice President

# **SCHEDULE**

US D 398,709 A sheet metal roofing tile

US D 526,727 A metal roof tile

US D 527,835 A metal roof tile

CA 2304237 Improvements in and relating to roofing or sheathing

CA 109774 A Metal Roof Tile

CA 109773 A Metal Roof Tile

CA 109772 A Metal Roof Tile

3702673 042707

**PassignS** 

3 of 3